ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
August 15, 1996

J. CLARKE BAKER & CO., and REAL
ESTATE FUND, INC.,

)
)
)
Complainants, )

) PCB 96-266
V. ) (Enforcement - Land)
)
)
)
)
)

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION, L &J
ENGINEERING, INC., GPE CONTROLS,
INC., and VAPOR CORPORATION,

Respondents.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by M. McFawn):

This matter is before the Board on a complaint filed June 28, 1996 by J. Clarke Baker
& Co., and Real Estate Fund, Inc., against Brunswick Corporation, L. & J Engineering, Inc.,
GPE Controls, Inc., and Vapor Corporation. The complaint alleges that the respondents
individually or collectively violated Sections 21(a), 21(d)(2), 21(e), and 21(f)(1) of the
Environmental Protection Act (Act). (415 ILCS 5/21(a), 5/21(d)(2), 5/21(e) and 5/21(f)(1).)

Pursuant to 35 I1l. Adm. Code 103.123(a) complainants must serve the complaint on
the respondents. 35 Ill. Adm. Code 103.123(b) requires complainants to file proof of service
of the complaint. The Board has not received the required proof of service.

Complainants shall file proof of service or an appropriate motion on or before
September 1, 1996. Failure to file the proof of service or appropriate motion will subject this
matter to dismissal.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that
the above order was adopted on the day of , 1996, by a vote of




